
by Sunday 9 March 2025 Appoint Returning Officer  [Rule 20.1]

Tuesday 6 May - Wednesday 8 May 2025Tuesday 6 May - Wednesday 8 May 2025
Public notice of election, calling for nominations   Public notice of election, calling for nominations   
[Rule 3.4(a)] [Rule 3.4(a)] 
NOMINATIONS OPENNOMINATIONS OPEN

Tuesday 17 June 2025 NOMINATIONS CLOSE (12 NOON)  [Rule 3.4(d)]

Tuesday 24 June - Wednesday 25 June 2025Tuesday 24 June - Wednesday 25 June 2025 Public notice of casndidatesPublic notice of casndidates

Friday 27 June 2025 Consumer roll closes  [Rule 3.4(g)]

Monday 30 June 2025 Supply list of consumersSupply list of consumers

Friday 18 July 2025 Delivery of voting mailers  [Rule 3.4(f)]

Friday 18 July - Saturday 9 August 2025
Progressive roll scrutiny Progressive roll scrutiny 
Early processing Early processing 
Special voting periodSpecial voting period

Saturday 9 August 2025 Election Day 
VOTING CLOSES (12 NOON)

Wednesday 14 August - Tuesday 20 August 2025 Public notice of results [Rule 3.4(l)]

Friday 19 September 2025 Destroy all voting papers  [Rule 3.4(m)]

TIMETABLE 

Fact Sheet 
COUNTIES ENERGY TRUST
2025 Trustee Election 
TIMETABLE

Saturday 9 August 2025

Stacey Siddle, Election Services, January 2025


